

IN THE COURT OF LD. ACJM-IN-CHARGE, GARHBETA, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.

Present: JO CODE: WB01533

“EXTRACT COPY OF ORDER”

G.R. No- 25/2024.
Garhbeta PS case No. 20/2024.
Reg. No. 34 of 2024.

Order dated: 23.02.2026:

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and birth proof of accused Atanu Poddar from the I/O.

Accused persons namely **1. Anil Poddar, 2.Hiralal Poddar 3. Soma @ Somu Poddar and 4. Atanu poddar** are on Court bail, they are present before the Court today by filing hazira. Let it be kept with the case record.

The I/O of this case submitted a report before the Court today in compliance vide this Court order dated 10.02.2026 wherein praying for time to submit the same before this Court on the ground stated therein. Let it also be kept with the case record.

To **07.03.2026** for appearance of accused persons and birth proof of accused Atanu Poddar from the I/O, positively.

Inform the I/O, accordingly.

GRO to do the needful.

D/C by me

Sd/-

A.C.J.M.-In-Charge,

Sd/-

A.C.J.M.-In-Charge,
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur.